RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SUPREMECOURTOF

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com ASHA RAMDAS BIDKAR & ORS. I.A. No. 7 (Appln. For impleadment) CORAM :

I.A. 10/2014 & 11/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s).

10759/2013

Appellant(s)

INDIA

VERSUS

Respondent(s)

(for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Date: 25/08/2014 This matter was called on for hearing today.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Appellant(s) Mr. B.H. Marlapalle, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv. Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee ,Adv.

Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv. Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, Adv. Mr. Keshav Ranjan, Adv. Abha R. Sharma, Adv. Ms.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi ,Adv.

Mr. Arjun Harkauli, Adv.

Mr. Uday B. Dube, Adv.

Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Adv.

IA No. 7 Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.

> Mr. Hiren Dasan, Adv. Ms. Shanta Pandye, Adv. Mr. Avinash Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sarla Chandra, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Deepak Mansukhani Date: 2014.08.25 17:35:26 IST

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

Reason:

ORDER

Issue notice on I.A. No. 7. -2-

List the matter on a non-miscellaneous day in the month of December, 2014. IA. No. 3 & 4 be listed along with this matter.

Civil Appeal No. 10760/2013 be also listed along with this appeal.